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22-9-1826  
Fair to be held in Long Preston held Friday 29th.
21-9-1827 
Fair to be held in Long Preston  held Saturday 29th.
22-2-1828 
Fair to be held Friday 29th and Saturday 11 March.
27-2-1829 
Fair to be held Sunday March 1.
25-2-1831
Fair. Tuesday, March 1.
24-2-32
Fair. Wednesday, 29
28-9-1832
Fair Saturday, Sept. 29
30-8-1833
Fair. Tuesday, 3 September.
4-1-1833
Death 
On Thursday, the 13th ult. at West Cottingworth, near York, aged 69, the Rev. Joseph 
Mitchindon, of pre-eminent talents as a preacher of the Gospel, former Curate of Long Preston, 
in Craven.
21-2-1834
Fair. Friday 2.
28-2-1834
Fair. Mar.1.
27-2-1835
Fair. Sunday, March 1.
1-8-1834
Marriage
On Tuesday , the 12th ult. at Long Preston, Henry Atkinson, Esq., of Malham, to Miss Ann 
Procter, of Long Preston.
28-8-1835  
Fair. Thursday, September 3.
1-9-1837
Fair. Sunday, September 3.
28-9-1838
Fair. Saturday Sept. 29

22-2-1839
Fair. Friday March 1.
28-8-1840
Fair. Thursday 3 Sept.
27-9-1844
Fair. Sunday 29 September.
26-9-1845
Fair. Monday September 25
28-8-1846
Fair. Thursday September 3
25-9-1846
Fair. Tuesday September 29 
26-2-1847
Fair. Sunday February 28



24-9-1847
Fair. Wednesday September 29
29-2-1848
Fair. Wednesday March 1
29-8-1848
Fair. Sunday September 3 
26-9-1848
Fair. Friday September 29
27-2-1849
Fair. Wednesday February 28 and Thursday March 1
29-5-1849
Marriage
May 24, at the Parish Church, Long Preston, Mr. Richard Frankland of Scale, to Miss Mary Ann 
Rumley, of Panbeck, both near Gisburn.
31-8-1849
Fair. Monday September 3 
22-2-1850
Fair. Thursday February 28
26-2-1850
Fair. Friday March 1
30-11-1857
Will 
The Rev. H. Kempson, M. A. Vicar of Long Preston, Yorkshire, £20,000.
16-2-1863   
THE CRAVEN BANK COMPANY
. . .  Names of places where business is carried on . . . . . Long Preston, Yorkshire.
11-2-1864
THE CRAVEN BANK COMPANY
. . .  Names of places where business is carried on . . . . . Long Preston, Yorkshire.


